Department of Health

Coastal Health Systems of Brevard, Inc.

License Number: ALS503

Data As Of 1/26/2026
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue
Date

Address of Record

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS503

Clear/

Transport

3/29/2027

09/30/1992

486 Gus Hipp Boulevard

ROCKLEDGE, FL 32955
Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

License Effective Date
PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 79254 10/01/2010

Name Relationship Profession

LEE, LEEANNE MELANNIE MARTIN MD
Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
1FDBR1CG4MKA39693 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24343 5/26/2022
1FDBR1CG4MKA39693 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS) 6582 12/3/2021
1FDBR1CG6MKA39694 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24344 5/26/2022


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FDBR1CG6MKA39694
1FDRF3GTOKEC36267
1FDRF3GTOKEC36267
1FDRF3GT3PED73047
1FDRF3GT3PED73047
1FDRF3GT3SEC37946
1FDRF3GT3SEC37946
1FDRF3GT5PED11293
1FDRF3GT5PED11293
1FDRF3GT7MED56621
1FDRF3GT7MED56621
1FDRF3GT9KEC36266
1FDRF3GT9KEC36266
1FDUD5GN8SREF 32235
1FDUD5GN8SREF 32235
1FDUF4GT1GEB62980
1FDUF4GT1GEB62980
1FDUF4GT3GEB98038
1FDUF4GT3GEB98038
1FDUF4GT4DEA42294
1FDUF4GT4DEA42294
1FDUF4GT5GEB62979
1FDUF4GT5GEB62979
1FDUF4GTXSDA01672
1FDUF4GTXSDA01672
1FDWE3FNOPDD18926
1FDWE3FNOPDD18926
1FDWE3FS3KD09536
1FDWE3FS4GDC39765
1FDWE3FS4GDC39765
1FDWE3FS8KDC02663
1FDWE3FS8KDC02663
1FDWE3FSKDC09536
1FDXE4FN4PDD23055
1FDXE4FN4PDD23055
1FDXE4FNXPDD18927
1FDXE4FNXPDD18927
1FDXE4FS3JDC21596
1FDXE4FS3JDC21596
1GB3CZC87FF654207
1GB3CZC87FF654207
1GB3GRCL5G 1249681
1GB3GRCL5G1249681
1GB3GRCL7G1255692
1GB3GRCL7G 1255692
1GB6GUCL8G1146772
1GB6GUCL8G1146772
1GKS1KEO9DR257416

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

License
6583
22634
5978
25952
7361
27012
7787
25657
7222
24115
6581
22633
5977
27422
7979
22110
5896
20345
5900
18291
5895
22109
5898
27011
7786
24873
6898
24342
20874
5580
24341
6109
6110
25079
6972
24874
6899
22108
5899
19684
5897
24339
5575
24340
5576
21295
5901
24345

Effective Date
12/3/2021
11/26/2019
11/26/2019
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
12/14/2023
12/7/2023
12/3/2021
12/3/2021
11/26/2019
11/26/2019
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
3/18/2019
8/12/2019
12/13/2016
8/12/2019
3/13/2014
8/12/2019
3/18/2019
8/12/2019
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
5/26/2022
8/18/2017
7/26/2018
5/26/2022
6/2/2020
6/2/2020
5/18/2023
5/18/2023
1/12/2023
1/12/2023
3/18/2019
8/12/2019
1/8/2016
8/12/2019
5/26/2022
7/26/2018
5/26/2022
7/26/2018
2/20/2018
8/12/2019
5/26/2022



Name
1HA6GUC77PN004688
1THA6GUC77PN004688
3GCPWCED5KG295394
5LMJJ2H53EEL03421

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

License
27010
7785
24346
26958

Effective Date
4/15/2025
4/15/2025
5/26/2022
3/24/2025
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