



## Coastal Health Systems of Brevard, Inc.

### License Number: ALS503

Data As Of 1/26/2026

Profession	EMS Service Provider (ALS)
License	ALS503
License Status	Clear/
Qualifications	Transport
License Expiration Date	3/29/2027
License Original Issue Date	09/30/1992
Address of Record	486 Gus Hipp Boulevard ROCKLEDGE, FL 32955
Discipline on File	No

### Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

### Discipline/Admin Action

### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

### Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
LEE, LEEANNE MELANNIE MARTIN MD	PRIMARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	79254	10/01/2010

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

### Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR1CG4MKA39693	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24343	5/26/2022
1FDBR1CG4MKA39693	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6582	12/3/2021
1FDBR1CG6MKA39694	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24344	5/26/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1FDBR1CG6MKA39694	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6583	12/3/2021
1FDRF3GT0KEC36267	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22634	11/26/2019
1FDRF3GT0KEC36267	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5978	11/26/2019
1FDRF3GT3PED73047	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25952	4/15/2024
1FDRF3GT3PED73047	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7361	4/15/2024
1FDRF3GT3SEC37946	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27012	4/15/2025
1FDRF3GT3SEC37946	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7787	4/15/2025
1FDRF3GT5PED11293	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25657	12/14/2023
1FDRF3GT5PED11293	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7222	12/7/2023
1FDRF3GT7MED56621	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24115	12/3/2021
1FDRF3GT7MED56621	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6581	12/3/2021
1FDRF3GT9KEC36266	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22633	11/26/2019
1FDRF3GT9KEC36266	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5977	11/26/2019
1FDUD5GN8REF32235	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27422	9/18/2025
1FDUD5GN8REF32235	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7979	9/18/2025
1FDUF4GT1GEB62980	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22110	3/18/2019
1FDUF4GT1GEB62980	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5896	8/12/2019
1FDUF4GT3GEB98038	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20345	12/13/2016
1FDUF4GT3GEB98038	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5900	8/12/2019
1FDUF4GT4DEA42294	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18291	3/13/2014
1FDUF4GT4DEA42294	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5895	8/12/2019
1FDUF4GT5GEB62979	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22109	3/18/2019
1FDUF4GT5GEB62979	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5898	8/12/2019
1FDUF4GTXSDA01672	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27011	4/15/2025
1FDUF4GTXSDA01672	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7786	4/15/2025
1FDWE3FNOPDD18926	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24873	1/12/2023
1FDWE3FNOPDD18926	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6898	1/12/2023
1FDWE3FS3KD09536	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24342	5/26/2022
1FDWE3FS4GDC39765	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20874	8/18/2017
1FDWE3FS4GDC39765	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5580	7/26/2018
1FDWE3FS8KDC02663	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24341	5/26/2022
1FDWE3FS8KDC02663	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6109	6/2/2020
1FDWE3FSKDC09536	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6110	6/2/2020
1FDXE4FN4PDD23055	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25079	5/18/2023
1FDXE4FN4PDD23055	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6972	5/18/2023
1FDXE4FNXPDD18927	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24874	1/12/2023
1FDXE4FNXPDD18927	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	6899	1/12/2023
1FDXE4FS3JDC21596	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22108	3/18/2019
1FDXE4FS3JDC21596	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5899	8/12/2019
1GB3CZC87FF654207	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19684	1/8/2016
1GB3CZC87FF654207	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5897	8/12/2019
1GB3GRCL5G1249681	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24339	5/26/2022
1GB3GRCL5G1249681	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5575	7/26/2018
1GB3GRCL7G1255692	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24340	5/26/2022
1GB3GRCL7G1255692	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5576	7/26/2018
1GB6GUCL8G1146772	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	21295	2/20/2018
1GB6GUCL8G1146772	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	5901	8/12/2019
1GKS1KE09DR257416	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24345	5/26/2022

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
1HA6GUC77PN004688	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27010	4/15/2025
1HA6GUC77PN004688	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMITS (BLS)	7785	4/15/2025
3GCPWCED5KG295394	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24346	5/26/2022
5LMJJ2H53EEL03421	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26958	3/24/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.